



April 30, 2022

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 543396

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: PAYTM

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we are enclosing herewith the Compliance Certificate duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and authorised representative of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, certifying compliance with the requirement of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI Listing Regulations for the period from November 18, 2021 (being the date, effective from which the Company got listed) to March 31, 2022.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For One 97 Communications Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

25

Encl.: As above



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

Noble Heights, 1st Floor, Plot No. NH 2, LSC, C-1 Block, Near Savitri Market, Janakpuri,

New Delhi-110058

Fax

Phone : 011-49411000 : 011-41410591

E-mail : delhi@linkintime.co.in

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

National Stock Exchange of India **Exchange Plaza** Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400051

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that One 97 Communications Limited has appointed Link Intime India Private Limited as its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent for providing registry, share transfer and other services in relation to share transfer facilities.

THIS IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that:

- a) Link Intime India Private Limited holds and continues to hold requisite certificate as Category I Registrar & Share Transfer Agent vide SEBI Registration No. INR000004058 issued by Securities & Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"); and
- b) All activities in relation to share transfer facility of One 97 Communications Limited from November 18, 2021 (being the date, effective from which, the Company got listed and admitted for trading on National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited) till March 31, 2022 are maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited.

This Certificate has been issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations") confirming the compliance under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Bharat Bhushan Assistant Vice-President

Place: Delhi Date: 30-04-2022 For One 97 Communications Limited

munica

Amit Khera Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Noida Date: 30-04-2022